Accounts Receivable:
MUD water $ 	382,296
MUD sewer 185,953
Unbilled receivables 93,145
Rethse,(as agent for Town of Trophy Club) 53,119
Refuse tax (as agent for Town of Trophy Club) 4,656
Storm drainage (as agent for Town of Trophy Club) 31,843 	,

751,012
Allowance for uncollectible accounts (12,051)

Total (net) 738,961

Due from Other Governments:
Town of Trophy Club 184,910

NOTE 4. INTERFUND TRANSFERS

'Transfers between funds during the year are as follows:

Transfer In 	Transfer Out 	Amount 	 Purpose

Capital Projects 	General Fund 	$ 	2,278 	Capital Improvement Costs
Debt Service 	 General Fund 	308,000 	Debt service

Total 	 $ 	310,278

26

TCMUD006855

1707

TROPHY CLUB MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1
NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 5. CAPITAL ASSETS AND PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

Capital asset activity for the year ended September 30, 2012, was as follows:

Governmental Activities:

Beginning
Balance as
Previously
Reported

Adjustments/
Reclassifications

BeOning
Balance

As Restated Additions
Retirenr-nts/

Transfers
Ending
Balance

Capital assets,
not being depreciated

Land $ 	248,093 $ $ 	248,093 $ 	- $ 	- $ 	248,093
Constniction in progress 281,899 281,899 288,351 (291,394) 278,856

Total capital assets
not being depreciated 288,351 (291,394) 526,949 529,992 - 529,992

Capital assets,
being depreciated

Buillings 3,548,218 (203,428) 3,344,790 3,344,790
Irnprovements other than bulldinp 265,017 265,017 38,475 303,492
Machinery and equipment 1,454,213 1,454,213 141,438 1.595,651
Orgarization costs 2,331,300 2,331,300 - - 2,331,300
Vehicles 1,627,955 1,627,955 62,215 (28,613) 1,661,557
Water system 8,080,056 133,385 8,213,441 1,053,680 70,000 9,337,121
Wastewater treatment system 5,441,926 - 5,441,926 31,832 189,562 5,663,320
Wastewater collection system 2,863,443 126,537 2,989,980 - 31,832 3,021,812

Total capital assets
being depreciated 25,612,128 56,494 25,668,622 1,327,640 262,781 27,259,043

Less accumulated
depmciation for:

Buildings (125,015) (125,015) (67,071) (192,086)
Improvements other than buildings (187,552) (187,552) (13,385) (200,937)
Machinery and equipment (481,559) (481,559) (90,358) (571,917)
Organization costs (2,103,752) (2,103,752) (74,430) - (2,178,182)
Vehicks (1,041,616) (1,041,616) (112,826) 28,613 (1,125,829)
Water system (2,786,083) (2,786,083) (137,420) (2,923,503)
Wastewater treatrrent system (1,513,503) (1,513,503) (127,651) (1,641,154)
Wastewakr collection system (1,160,578) (1,160,578) (51,299) - (1,211,877)

Total accumulated
depreciation (9,399,658) (9,399,658) (674,440) 28,613 (10,045,485)

Governmental activities capital
assets, net $ 16,742,462 $ 	56,494 $ 16,798,956 $ 	941,551 $ 	- ...$ 17,740,507

27

TCMUD006856

1708

TROPHY-CLUB MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1
NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE S. CAPITAL ASSETS AND PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS - CONTINUED

Depreciation expense was charged as direct expense to programs of the prirnary government as
follows:

General government $ 	386,529
Water operations 140,855
Fire department 21,235
Information systerns 724
Wastewater operations 53,226
Wastewater collection systems 71,871

Total depreciation expense $ 	674,440